To the Honorable Commissioner of or copy thereof.

100715028

cord the attached original documents

<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving
RADA EUROTECH CORPORATION	party(ies):
	Name:RONDO HOLDING AG .
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	Address:Weidstrasse 17
3. Nature of Conveyance:	CH-6300 Zug SWITZERLAND
■Asssignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam □ Other	ne Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: <u>March 4, 1998</u>	_
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):
If this document is being filed together wapplication is:	with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,478,182
Additional num	bers attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
should be mailed:	<u> </u>
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$.40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4906-0001-3/klh	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO 1	NOT USE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Andac
Marvin J. Spivak	
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 24,913	Signature I Date Total number of pages including cover
	sheet: <u>3</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in:	, é
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
including time for reviewing the document and gatheri	is estimated to average about 30 minutes per doment to be recorded, ing the data needed, and completing and reviewing to sample cover sheet. e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-

1000C, Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C. 20503 231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

Deed of Assignment U.S. PATENT

In consideration of value received, RADA EUROTECH CORP., a U.S. corporation, residing at c/o SHEA & ASSOCIATES, P.C., 760 Washington Street, Holliston, MA 01746, USA, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office records, sells and assigns to Rondo Holdings AG, a Swiss corporation residing at Weidstrasse 17, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland, it successors, assignees and nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to

U.S. Patent 5,478,182

Date of Patent Dec. 26, 1995

Application No. 67,787

filed May 27, 1993

Naming as inventors:

Fritz Hildebrand and Ulrich Wemli

and Assignor agrees that, on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at Zürich, this 4th day of March, 1998

Hans Ulrich Roth, President

Hans Ul + out

Statement of Witness

I, Max Bosshard, whose full post office address is c/o Hug Interlizenz AG, Nordstrasse 31, 8035 Zürich, Switzerland was personally present and did see Hans Ulrich Roth who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

BX Bossnara

RECEIVED TIMEAPR, 29, 4:16AM

PRINT TIMEAPR, 29. 4:17AM

PATENT REEL: 9168 FRAME: 0961